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3 2 . T u r n i e r um d e n S a r a z e n e n s ä b e 1 

05. + 06.Januar 2002 
Rheydt 

SCHÜTZENKLASSE 

PL. STN NAME 

1 Sa Janssen, Erwin 
2 6d Hornscheidt, Knuth 
3 3a Tenten, Bernhard 
4 Sb Granieczny, Thorst. 
5 12c Liebertz, Thomas 
6 9c Jacobi, Marcus 
7 3a Becker, Wolfgang 
7 2a Heuwing, Andreas 
9 6b Lindner, Christoph 

10 3a Schnack, Andreas 
11 Sc Mansson, Thomas 
12 la Hausmann, Ralf 
13 2c Johann , Jörg 
14 10c Eismar , Timo 
15 4c Flaskühler, Norbert 
16 4b Knur, Georg 
17 14a Biernat, Miroslaw 
18 13c Filbry, Benno 
19 2c Voß, Berthold 
20 8d Urban , Reiner 
21 10d Vianden , Hermann 
22 Sc Lange , Peter 
23 1b Deul , Matthias 
24 13b Pick, Pierre 
25 Be Ludwig, Uwe 
26 11d Wagner, Alois 
27 13c Cupok, Wilfried 
28 12b Neullens, Andreas 
29 6a Schreurs, Rene 
30 6a Pfeiffer, Jörg 
31 12a Veittes, Norbert 
32 6b Scheffler, Raimund 
33 14b Reich, Manfred 
34 4c Feder , Cor 
35 14d Gerhard, Josef 
36 11c Persson, J örg 
37 9a Zilinski, Thomas 
38 8d Lehmann, Klaus 

VEREIN 

Rheydt TV 
Leichlingen BS 
Siegburg St. Hub 
Oberhausen BSC 
Much TSV 
Solingen SC 
Köln KKB 
Rheydt TV 
Oberhausen BSC 
Rheydt TV 
Alsdorf BV 
Rheydt TV 
Opladen BS 
Düren RSG 
Duisburg- Buchholz 
Mönchengldb. PSV 
Düsse l dorf Wi -Te. 
Düren RSG 
Vlodrop d.sn.Pijl 
Osterfeld BSV 
Troisdorf BS 
Siegburg St. Hub. 
Venray Diana 
Bonn VfB im GHH 
Neuss - Reuschenb. 
Bonn VfB im GHH 
Much TSV 
Aachen BSG 
Venlo EHS 
Alsdorf BV 
Darmagen BSV 
Ensen- Westhoven 
Bonn VfB im GHH 
Vlodrop d.sn.Pijl 
Keylaer SV 
Düren RSG 
Rheydt TV 
Erftstadt BSC 

39 12a Luer, Uwe Aachen BSG 
40 10a Friedrich , Hartmut Siegburg St. Hub 
41 10a Reichert, Axel Rheydt TV 
42 9c Hodenius , Matthias Alsdorf BV 
43 9c Henke, Kurt Düsseldorf Wi-Te. 
44 6b Wüstnienhaus, Bernh Myhl Silberpfeil 
45 12c Zborowska, Jörg Erftstadt BSC 
46 14c Gielen, Ronnie Nederweert Wi - Te . 
47 10a Eilers, Reinhard Fischeln VfR 
48 3d Birnbaum, Bernd Schwafheim SV 
49 12b Berger, Ralf Bonn VfB im GHH 
50 14c Przygoda, Rainer Much TSV 
51 3c Jansen, Heinz Vl odrop d. s n.Pijl 
52 6b Lüth, Achim Rheydt TV 
53 11 c Schega , Danie l Much TSV 

25m 25m 

291 288 
287 284 
284 28 2 
276 290 
282 280 
274 281 
272 282 
277 277 
275 279 
282 271 
276 275 
275 276 
268 282 
270 277 
272 274 
280 266 
274 270 
269 272 
273 268 
276 263 
264 273 
270 266 
266 267 
270 261 
263 268 
261 269 
266 264 
270 260 
265 262 
262 264 
266 257 
266 256 
268 253 
261 259 
262 257 
264 254 
2 62 256 
261 256 
253 262 
260 255 
254 260 
256 253 
251 254 
247 252 
249 249 
2 42 256 
255 241 
240 245 
245 238 
247 233 
2 42 238 
238 239 
23 7 238 

TR. 10 9 GES . 

60 40 19 579 
60 35 21 57 1 
60 35 17 566 
60 32 23 566 
60 31 20 562 
60 25 27 555 
60 27 23 554 
60 27 23 554 
60 26 23 554 
60 23 29 553 
60 23 26 551 
60 22 28 551 
59 26 26 550 
60 25 20 547 
60 23 20 546 
60 22 27 546 
60 20 25 544 
60 21 24 541 
60 21 22 541 
60 21 21 539 
60 25 18 537 
60 21 20 536 
60 14 31 533 
60 22 20 531 
60 14 30 531 
60 16 22 530 
60 15 25 530 
60 14 28 530 
60 16 25 527 
60 16 23 526 
60 14 26 523 
60 16 22 522 
60 13 25 521 
60 12 26 520 
60 15 21 519 
60 16 19 518 
60 12 24 518 
59 18 21 517 
60 15 25 515 
60 14 23 515 
60 11 22 514 
59 18 19 509 
60 7 22 505 
60 13 20 499 
60 11 17 498 
60 9 19 4 98 
60 8 23 496 
60 8 19 485 
60 13 11 483 
60 12 15 480 
60 8 17 480 
60 8 16 477 
58 14 15 475 
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54 12d Schröder, Bernhard 
55 lOb Röthling, Günter 
56 6a Klein, Jürgen 
57 lld Meier, Thomas 
58 lOc Lyczywek, Uwe 
59 Sb Heinzen, Johann 

DAMENKLASSE 

PL. STN NAME 

1 
2 
3 

6c Kirschner, Monika 
3c Vasylerska, Polina 
4b Ortz, Martina 

4 13c Pollmann, Jutta 
5 2c van Ool, Wendy 
6 6d Hiep, Stephanie 
7 5d Leve, Sabr i na 
8 6c Struwe, Sabina 
9 14a Wichelhaus, Birgit 

10 4d Hebold, Gabriele 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

5d Lohmann, Karin 
Sb Rostek, Birgit 
4d Clamor, Da-Da 
3d Hallaschek, Carina 
2d Kosbahn, Angelika 
6d Urban, Petra 

17 7d Bechmann, Marianne 
18 lOb Vick, Michaela 
19 14c Oleschinski, Gisela 
20 Sd Gerhards , Doris 

Troisdorf BS 
Myhl Silberpfeil 
Schwafheim SV 
Troisdorf BS 
Neuss-Reuschenb. 
Erftstadt BSC 

VEREIN 

Solingen SC 
Opladen BS 
Oberhausen BSC 
Herne Sherwood 
Rheydt TV 
Keylaer SV 
Keylaer SV 
Alsdorf BV 
Aachen BSG 
Osterfeld BSV 
Osterfeld BSV 
Mönchengldb. PSV 
Schwafheim SV 
Duisburg- Buchholz 
Langenfeld BSG 
Osterfeld BSV 
Leichlingen BS 
Erftstadt BSC 
Neuss - Reuschenb. 
Schwafheim SV 

21 9d Klanten, Marlies Keylaer SV 
22 llb Schmittges-Sch . , A. Neuk . -Vluyn BSG 
23 lOd Ostbomk , Yasmin Erftstadt BSC 

ALTERSKLASSE DAMEN 

PL. STN NAME 

1 6a Heuwing, Jutta 
2 7a Gluch, Edeltraud 
3 Sc Taylor, Jenny- Lee 
4 lOc Krey, Trudi 
5 3b Kremer, Gudrun 
6 7c Hiep, Marianne 
7 Sb Hauk, Margrit 
8 Ba Plottek, Monika 
9 ld Bark, Ingrid 

10 2a Klever, Christa 
11 Sd Jansen, Luz i a 
12 9b Heinzen, Marianne 

SENIORINNEN 

PL. STN NAME 

1 13d Jebsen, Rose-Marie 
2 6d v . Reeth, Henriette 
3 9b Klein, Sigrid 
4 llb Kohnen, Helmi 

VEREIN 

Rheydt TV 
Si egburg St. Hub 
Vlodrop d.sn.Pijl 
Much TSV 
Mönchengldb. PSV 
Keylaer SV 
Neuk. - Vluyn BSG 
Langenfeld BSG 
Duisburg- Buchholz 
Solingen SC 
Keylaer SV 
Erftstadt BSC 

VEREIN 

Troisdorf BS 
Troisdorf BS 
Troisdorf BS 
Aachen BSG 

237 230 
225 240 
243 220 
232 203 
211 201 
195 181 

25m 25m 

277 279 
264 278 
270 271 
275 257 
264 262 
263 261 
259 251 
241 253 
244 248 
248 244 
240 240 
242 232 
230 243 
241 230 
245 222 
214 252 
228 236 
235 224 
219 218 
208 220 
205 221 
231 190 
161 164 

25m 25m 

270 280 
259 256 
261 253 
246 252 
250 248 
252 243 
245 249 
237 252 
250 237 
235 236 
213 241 
175 202 

25m 25m 

268 259 
259 250 
217 251 
180 197 

60 13 7 
59 5 19 
58 8 18 
60 5 13 
60 5 13 
60 1 7 

4 67 
4 65 
463 
435 
412 
376 

TR. 10 9 GES. 

60 28 21 
60 19 31 
60 19 28 

556 
542 
541 

60 19 22 532 
59 20 19 526 
60 15 20 524 
60 11 22 510 
60 12 16 494 
60 15 12 492 
60 10 18 492 
60 8 14 480 
59 8 13 474 
60 9 18 4 73 
60 7 16 471 
57 13 17 467 
58 13 12 466 
60 7 11 4 64 
60 7 10 459 
60 4 11 437 
58 5 1 6 428 
60 4 12 426 
58 5 11 421 
55 3 4 325 

TR. 10 9 GES. 

60 21 30 550 
60 13 22 515 
60 11 25 514 
60 12 15 498 
60 10 20 498 
60 8 21 4 95 
60 11 15 494 
60 16 14 489 
60 8 18 487 
60 12 12 471 
60 9 10 454 
58 1 9 377 

TR. 10 9 GES. 

60 19 24 
60 12 20 
58 9 17 
55 7 6 

527 
509 
4 68 
377 
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ALTERSKLASSE 

PL. STN NAME 

1 2b Zilch, Harald 
2 3b Vennernann, Jürgen 
3 14a Bar t hen, Pete r 
4 llb Werner, Wolfgang 
5 13a Wichelhaus, Jörg 
6 3c Jacobs , Harrie 
7 9b Krey , Eberhard 
S 2b Lennartz , Horst 
9 3d Kosbahn , Clernens 

10 2d Bark, Wolfgang 
11 2d Bergs, Hans-Dieter 
12 13c Nouwen, Peter 
13 7c Schäfer , Franz 
14 7a Scheefe , Dieter 
15 7a Alberts , Alfons 
16 Sa Gluch , Dieter 
17 9d Ulenaers , Guy 
lS lla Schlernrninger , Wolf. 
19 12d Jansen , Karl 
20 5d Dahrnen , Manfred 
21 Sc Klever , Günter 
22 7b Fratz, Walter 
23 7d Edler, Karl-Heinz 
24 9d Schmitz , Gerd 
25 Sb Müller , Frank 
26 3b Herrn, Hans 
27 lOb Rornanus , Alex 
2S lld Leve, Siegtried 

SENIOREN 

PL. STN NAME 

VEREIN 

Oberhausen BSC 
Oberhausen BSC 
Darrnagen BSV 
Oberhausen BSC 
Aachen BSG 
Rheydt TV 
Much TSV 
Schwafheirn SV 
Langenfeld BSG 
Duisburg- Buchholz 
Schwafheirn SV 
Nederweert Wi-Te. 
Düren RSG 
Alsdorf BV 
Essen BSC 
Siegburg St. Hub 
Troisdorf BS 
Darrnagen BSV 
Keylaer SV 
Neuss - Reuschenb. 
Sol ingen SC 
Duisburg - Buchhol z 
Neuss-Reuschenb. 
Erftstadt BSC 
Duisburg- Buchholz 
Ensen- Westhoven 
Neuk.-Vluyn BSG 
Keylaer SV 

VEREIN 

1 9d Weihrauch, Hugo Osterfeld BSV 
2 4c Magedanz , Joachirn Opladen BS 
3 13b Hendrix, Willi Neuk.-Vluyn BSG 
4 7a Heuwing, Bernd Rheydt TV 
5 7b Drnec , Winfried Neuk .-Vluyn BSG 
6 2b Hofstadt, Horst Ensen-Westhoven 
7 llc Tirnrnerrnans, Ton Nederweert Wi - Te. 
8 7c Bauer , Gerd Solingen SC 
9 9a Arnend, Dieter Fischeln VfR 

10 Sb Raters, Heinz - Diet. Warendorf BSV 
11 7b Winkens, Reinhold Myhl Silberpfeil 
12 lla Klosterrneyer , Fredi Siegburg St . Hub 
13 Sd Koch, Klaus Troisdorf BS 
14 13a Steinhoff , Hermann Darrnagen BSV 
15 12c van Houte, Henk Nederweert Wi -Te. 
16 Sa Wefers , Günter Fischeln VfR 
17 7d v. Reeth, Jozef Troisdorf BS 
18 8b Meirich , Horst Myhl Silberpfeil 
19 11a Weber , Klaus Ensen-Westhoven 
20 12a Klein, Heinz-Günth. Troisdorf BS 
21 lOa Berg, Richard Troisdorf BS 
22 4a Maser , Georg Fischeln VfR 

25m 25m 

285 28S 
277 281 
279 277 
277 277 
27S 275 
279 271 
276 271 
272 267 
274 264 
265 265 
256 271 
256 271 
270 256 
252 268 
268 252 
263 252 
264 251 
254 256 
260 241 
239 258 
244 250 
238 242 
223 247 
228 238 
227 217 
227 217 
194 226 
211 18 7 

25m 25m 

261 262 
264 256 
252 267 
254 256 
251 258 
257 247 
246 256 
252 248 
237 261 
244 253 
248 244 
244 246 
235 255 
237 235 
233 238 
226 242 
215 227 
223 214 
215 215 
224 167 
212 171 
1S9 178 

TR. 10 9 GES. 

60 34 25 
60 27 24 
60 25 27 
60 27 23 
60 26 23 
60 24 24 
60 25 23 
60 lS 25 
60 17 29 
60 18 22 
60 19 17 
60 lS 22 
59 19 25 
60 14 24 
60 13 25 
60 18 lS 
60 12 21 
60 15 lS 
60 11 23 
60 13 15 
60 6 20 
60 9 13 
60 12 13 
60 11 12 
60 2 15 
58 9 13 
58 2 11 
59 3 9 

573 
558 
556 
554 
553 
550 
547 
539 
538 
530 
527 
527 
526 
520 
520 
515 
515 
510 
501 
4 97 
4 94 
480 
470 
466 
444 
444 
420 
398 

TR. 10 9 GES. 

60 15 20 523 
59 16 27 520 
60 13 19 519 
60 10 24 510 
59 9 26 509 
60 13 19 504 
60 9 25 502 
60 13 16 500 
60 10 23 49S 
60 13 13 497 
59 8 22 492 
60 9 21 4 90 
59 12 19 490 
60 4 1 9 4 72 
60 11 8 471 
60 8 14 46S 
60 4 9 442 
60 4 10 437 
60 4 17 430 
59 2 12 391 
59 2 10 383 
52 4 9 367 
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JUNIOREN 

PL. STN NAME 

1 7b Stubbe, Christian 
2 14c Werner , Stefan 
3 4b Kayse r, Wolfgang 
4 Be Schäfer, Christina 
5 13d Dierkes , Georg 
6 Ba Hecht, Frank 
7 3d v. Rennings , Ruben 
8 9b Wobig , Mike 
9 12d Dierkes , Rüdiger 

10 7d Hebold, Anja 
11 14d Malzahn, Jörn 
12 Sb Henn , Sebastian 
13 7c Ke l lers, Volker 
13 Sc Schoutz , Carlo 
15 12c Kaufholz , Peter 
16 6b Fratz , Daniel 
17 13d Fritz , Oliver 

JUGEND 

PL . STN NAME 

1 3b Demandt , Ai ko 
2 4d v. Rennings , Sirnon 
3 6c Schäfer , Markus 
4 1c Velikonja, Laura 
5 7a Bruggi nk , Robin 
6 6c Laufkötter , Annrei 
7 3a Ge r aedts , Roy 
8 9c Schmitt , Tanja 
9 1 0c Hodeniu s , Marcel 

SCHÜLER 

PL. STN NAME 

VEREIN 

Oberhausen BSC 
Oberhausen BSC 
Ensen-Westhoven 
Dür en RSG 
Essen BSC 
Rheydt TV 
Keylaer SV 
Myhl Silberpfeil 
Essen BSC 
Osterfeld BSV 
Esse n BSC 
Ensen-Westhoven 
Rheydt TV 
Rhe ydt TV 
Düren RSG 
Duisburg- Buchholz 
Keyl aer SV 

VEREIN 

Fischeln VfR 
Keylaer SV 
Düren RSG 
Rheydt TV 
Venlo Batavieren 
Rheydt TV 
Venlo EHS 
Düren RSG 
Alsdo r f BV 

VEREIN 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Sc Gat ze n, Sander Ven lo Batavieren 
1a Möller , Jenny Schwafheim SV 
1b Wabn i k , Timo Düsse l dorf Wi .-Te 
1c Warmbier , Manuel Myhl Silberpfeil 
1d Möller , Andre - Oliv. Schwafheim SV 
1c Vianden , Liesa 
1a Schreiber , Martin 
1c Mö l ler , Philipp 
1d Hof f mann , Jonathan 

COMPOUND SCHÜTZEN 

PL. STN NAME 

1 9c Pepperl , Roland 
2 Sa Schiffer , Markus 
3 4c Lafleur, Ralf 
4 3d Nießen, Frank 
5 2c Pelzer , Manfred 
6 7b Schummers, Elmar 
7 14c Krosch , Olaf 
8 Sb Muth, Klaus 
9 4b Bottler, Reinhold 

Troisdorf BS 
Düsseldorf Wi - Te. 
Schwafheim SV 
Düsseldorf Wi. - Te 

VEREIN 

Herne Sherwood 
Stommelner BS 
Solingen SC 
Erftstadt BSC 
Düren RSG 
Krefeld SSK 
Neuss TG 
Oberhausen BSC 
Duisburg-Buchholz 

25m 25m 

290 288 
27 5 276 
260 270 
269 261 
254 255 
258 251 
253 255 
251 246 
246 251 
249 246 
239 24 1 
238 235 
242 227 
21 9 250 
217 244 
225 227 
229 215 

25m 25m 

265 237 
25 9 229 
232 242 
233 233 
236 219 
223 226 
226 2 1 9 
223 218 
225 196 

25m 25m 

276 277 
23 1 231 
223 229 
2 1 6 219 
206 178 
192 174 
161 161 
139 156 
117 152 

25m 25m 

286 280 
281 281 
279 281 
280 279 
275 282 
276 280 
274 272 
275 268 
269 27 4 

TR. 10 9 GES. 

60 41 1 6 
60 24 27 
60 18 22 
60 15 25 
60 16 1 6 
60 11 22 
60 11 16 
60 11 20 
60 8 17 
60 10 21 
60 12 14 
60 6 15 
60 11 12 
60 11 12 
60 6 1 6 
60 6 11 
60 8 9 

578 
551 
530 
530 
509 
509 
508 
4 97 
4 97 
4 95 
480 
473 
469 
469 
4 61 
452 
444 

TR. 10 9 GES . 

60 12 22 
57 12 22 
60 7 17 
60 8 13 
60 4 11 
60 7 12 
59 13 6 
59 3 19 
55 7 16 

502 
488 
474 
466 
455 
449 
445 
441 
421 

TR . 10 9 GES . 

60 27 20 553 
60 7 10 462 
60 10 9 452 
59 6 11 435 
58 5 6 384 
57 4 5 366 
55 2 6 322 
56 1 5 295 
50 1 3 269 

TR. 10 9 GES . 

60 26 34 566 
60 23 36 562 
60 20 40 560 
60 20 39 559 
60 19 39 557 
60 18 40 556 
60 13 40 546 
60 12 39 543 
60 9 46 543 
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10 4d Kind, Diethelm 
11 14d Kirschnick, Uli 
12 la Derckx , Hans 
13 lb Haßberg , Eric 
14 5d Starke-Huber, Uwe 
15 4c Pelzer , Helmut 
16 4b Hardt, Hugo 
17 14b Klotten, Andreas 
18 llc Flöck, Michael 
19 14d Koll, Gottfried 
20 lOd Neis , Michael 
21 9b Drnec , Michael 
22 13d Lohmann, Jörg 
23 9a Klesse , Stefan 
24 5d Mösges , Michael 
25 lld Bark , Thorsten 

COMPOUND DAMEN 

PL. STN NAME 

1 13b Klotten, Petra 
2 3a Palmer, Edeltraud 
3 5a Strohn, Regina 
4 Sb Bottler, Uschi 
5 3c Pelzer , Margret 
6 13a Vogel , Renate 
7 lla Schoormann , Gudrun 
8 lOb Kleipaß , Gerda 
9 lc Vukovic , Sabine 

10 12b Biadala, Rita 

COMPOUND ALTERSKLASSE 

PL . STN NAME 

1 2b Steffens , Manfred 
2 4d Strohn , Walter 
3 2b Gotowka , Herbert 
4 2d Schumacher, Wolfg. 
5 2a Sanders , Louis 
6 3b Bolz , Günther 
7 13c Kalinski , Helmut 
8 lOc Schmitz, Wilhelm 
9 l Oa Ferfers, Günther 

10 2d Kusters, Harrie 
11 2c Vukovic, Radul 
12 4a Palmer , Karl - Heinz 
13 llb Granieczny , Johann 
14 ld Möcking , Kurt 
15 12a Schoormann , Dirk 

COMPOUND JUNIOREN 

PL. STN NAME 

1 14a Vogel , Christian 
2 12d Niedernhöfer, Jens 
3 4a Strohn, Silke 
4 2a Klein, Marcel 
5 7d Vukovi c , Mirko 

Erftstadt BSC 
Bungt SG 
Venlo EHS 
Mönchengldb. PSV 
Langenfe ld BSG 
Düren RSG 
Oberhausen BSC 
Oberhausen BSC 
Gustorf BSV 
Düren RSG 
Bungt SG 
Neuk.-Vluyn BSG 
Osterfeld BSV 
Siegburg St. Hub 
Rheydt TV 
Duisburg-Buchholz 

VEREIN 

Oberhausen BSC 
Langenfeld BSG 
Krefeld SSK 
Duisburg- Buchholz 
Düren RSG 
Bungt SG 
Bungt SG 
Oberhausen BSC 
Schwafheim SV 
Oberhausen BSC 

VEREIN 

Solingen SC 
Krefeld SSK 
Oberhausen BSC 
Erftstadt BSC 
Reuver Grenssch. 
Oberhausen BSC 
Düsseldorf Wi -Te. 
Gustorf BSV 
Bungt SG 
Hunsel Vriendsch . 
Schwafheim SV 
Langenfeld BSG 
Oberhausen BSC 
Opladen BS 
Bungt SG 

VEREIN 

Bungt SG 
Bungt SG 
Krefeld SSK 
Schwafheim SV 
Schwafheim SV 

271 271 
269 272 
272 268 
268 270 
271 267 
266 271 
263 273 
269 266 
271 264 
266 266 
266 261 
259 265 
261 242 
242 216 
197 192 
257 

25m 25m 

269 278 
265 275 
268 269 
267 269 
268 267 
274 260 
271 262 
258 261 
259 259 
236 230 

25m 25m 

279 280 
280 279 
278 279 
273 275 
272 274 
27 4 272 
275 270 
263 279 
266 258 
267 253 
251 266 
258 257 
253 251 
239 256 
214 249 

25m 25m 

284 277 
265 265 
262 262 
253 267 
259 260 

60 12 38 542 
60 9 44 541 
60 11 41 540 
60 8 43 538 
60 6 47 538 
60 11 36 537 
60 10 42 536 
60 10 42 535 
60 10 39 535 
60 5 43 532 
60 6 38 527 
60 4 42 524 
59 2 36 503 
56 2 26 458 
52 1 10 389 
29 4 20 257 

TR. 10 9 GES . 

60 11 45 
60 9 42 
60 10 39 
60 9 39 
60 10 37 
60 8 39 
60 5 45 
59 9 32 
60 5 32 
56 5 21 

547 
540 
537 
536 
535 
534 
533 
519 
518 
466 

TR. 10 9 GES. 

60 22 35 
60 19 41 
60 18 41 
60 10 48 
60 14 39 
60 12 43 
60 15 36 
59 15 40 
60 7 34 
58 9 39 
60 4 36 
58 11 35 
60 3 31 
60 4 25 
56 5 18 

559 
559 
557 
548 
546 
546 
545 
542 
524 
520 
517 
515 
504 
495 
463 

TR. 10 9 GES. 

60 22 37 561 
60 9 37 530 
60 7 36 524 
59 8 34 520 
60 8 30 519 
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BLANKBOGEN 

PL. STN NAME VEREIN 25m 25m TR. 10 9 GES. 
------------------- -------------------- --------------- ---------

1 12d Wolff, Günter Menden St. Seb. 251 275 60 19 21 526 
2 13a Kollak, Reinhard Eitorf SV 238 238 60 10 16 476 
3 4a Wißmann, Patricia Siegburg St. Hub 229 241 60 7 18 470 
4 14b Wehner, Monika Menden St.-Seb. 188 224 60 5 11 412 
5 2a Höller , Cordula Siegburg St. Hub 189 201 57 4 8 390 
6 11b Rodenkirchen, Petra Menden St. - Seb. 184 192 60 3 7 376 
7 Ba Rodenkirchen, Volk . Menden St. - Seb. 176 18 8 59 4 4 364 
8 9a Slomian , Holger Stommelner BS 167 188 58 3 7 355 
9 13b Wehner , Thomas Menden St. - Seb. 165 161 57 4 2 326 

10 10d Zander, Hans - Jürgen Keylaer SV 157 134 55 3 4 291 
11 14a Wahl, Sabine Eitorf SV 130 159 52 2 2 289 
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MANNSCHAFT VEREINSWERTUNG 

PL MANNSCHAFT STNR. TEILNEHMER RINGE 
-------------------------- ---------------------- -- - - --------

1 Oberhaus en BSC 1 3 7b Stubbe , Christian S78 
3 Sb Granieczny, Thorst. S66 
1 2b Gotowka , Herbert SS7 
1 llb Werner , Wolfgang SS4 22SS 
1 3b Bolz, Günther S46 

2 Rheydter TV 1 3 Sa Janssen , Erwin S79 
3 2a Heuwing , Andreas SS4 
3 3a Schnack, Andreas SS3 
3 la Hausmann , Ralf SSl 2237 
2 lOa Reichert , Axel Sl4 

3 Solingen ssc s 4c Lafleu r , Ralf S60 
2 2b Steffens, Manfred SS9 
s 6c Kirschner , Monika SS6 
s 9c Jacobi , Marcus sss 2230 
s 7c Bauer , Gerd soo 

4 Oberhausen BSC 2 3 2b Zilch , Harald S73 
3 3b Vennemann , Jürgen SS8 
1 Sb Muth , Klaus S43 
3 4b Ortz , Martina S41 221S 
1 4b Hardt , Hugo S36 

s Oberhausen BSC 3 3 6b Li ndner , Christoph SS4 
1 14c Werner , Stefan SS1 
3 13b Klotten , Petra S47 
3 1 4b K1otten , Andreas S3S 2187 

6 Düren RSG 1 1 2c Pe l zer , Manfred SS7 
1 1 0c Eismar , Timo S47 
1 13c Fi l bry , Benno S41 
1 3c Pelzer , Margre t S3S 2180 
1 Be Schäfer , Christina S30 

7 Rheydter TV 2 3 6a Heuwing , Jutta sso 
3 3c Jacobs , Harrie sso 
3 2c van Ool, Wendy S26 
3 9a Zilinski , Thomas SlB 2 1 44 
3 7a Heuwing , Bernd SlO 

8 Much TSV s 12c Liebertz , Thomas S62 
s 9b Krey, Eberhard S47 
s 1 3c Cupok, Wilfried S30 
s 10c Krey , Trudi 4 98 2137 
s llc Schega , Daniel 47S 

9 Siegburg St. Hubertus 4 3a Tenten , Bernhard S66 
3 Sc Lange , Peter S36 
4 lOa Friedrich , Hartmut SlS 
4 8a Gluch , Dieter SlS 2132 
4 7a Gluch , Edeltraud S1S 

10 Erftstadt BSC 1 3d Nießen, Frank SS9 
1 2d Schumacher , Wolfg. S48 
1 Bd Lehmann , Klaus S17 
4 12c Zborowska, Jörg 4 98 2122 
1 9d Schmitz, Gerd 466 
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11 Düren RSG 2 1 4c Pelzer , Helmut 537 
4 14d Koll, Gottfried 532 
1 7c Schäfer, Franz 526 
1 llc Persson, Jörg 518 2113 
1 9c Schmitt, Tanja 441 

12 Opladen BS 5 2c Johann, Jörg 550 
5 3c Vasylerska , Polina 542 
2 4c Magedanz, Joachim 520 
2 1d Möcking, Kurt 4 95 2107 

13 Aachen BSG 1 13a Wichelhaus, Jörg 553 
5 14d Koll, Gottfried 532 
5 12b Neullens, Andreas 530 
1 12a Luer, Uwe 515 2130 
1 14a Wichelhaus, Birgit 4 92 

14 Troisdorf BS 5 10d Vianden , Hermann 537 
5 13d Jebsen , Rose-Marie 527 
5 9d Ulenaers, Guy 515 
5 6d V. Reeth , Henriette 509 2088 
5 8d Koch, Klaus 4 90 

15 Alsdorf BV 2 Sc Mansson, Thomas 551 
5 14d Koll, Gottfried 532 
5 7a Scheefe, Dieter 520 
2 9c Hodenius, Matthias 509 2112 
2 6c Struwe, Sabina 4 94 

16 Schwafhe im SV 1 5 2b Lennartz, Horst 539 
4 2d Bergs, Hans - Dieter 527 
2 1c Vukovic , Sabine 518 
4 3d Birnbaum, Bernd 485 2069 

17 Bonn VfB im GHH 1 13b Pick, Pierre 531 
1 11d Wagner, Alois 530 
1 14b Reich, Manfred 521 
1 12b Berger, Ralf 483 2065 

18 Osterfeld BSV 3 8d Urban, Reiner 539 
3 9d Weihrauch, Hugo 523 
3 13d Lohmann, Jörg 503 
3 7d Hebold, Anja 4 95 2060 
3 Sd Lohmann, Kar in 480 

19 Langenfeld BSG 1 3a Palmer, Edeltraud 540 
5 3d Kosbahn, Clemens 538 
1 4a Palmer, Karl-Heinz 515 
5 2d Kosbahn, Angelika 4 67 2060 

20 Mönchengladbach PSV 2 4b Knur, Georg 54 6 
2 1b Haßberg, Eric 538 
2 3b Kremer, Gudrun 4 98 
2 Sb Rostek, Birgit 474 2056 

21 Vlodrop de snelle Pijl 4 2c Voß, Berthold 541 
4 4c Feder, Cor 520 
4 Sc Taylor, Jenny-Lee 514 
4 3c Jansen, Heinz 480 2055 

22 Keylaer SV 1 2 6d Hiep, Stephanie 524 
2 Sd Leve, Sabrina 510 
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2 3d V . Rennings, Ruben SOS 
2 7c Hiep, Marianne 4 9S 2037 
2 13d Fritz, Oliver 444 

23 Duisburg-Buchholz BSG 3 4c Flaskühler, Norbert S46 
3 2d Bark, Wolfgang S30 
3 ld Bark, Ingrid 487 
3 3d Hallaschek, Carina 471 2034 
3 lld Bark, Thorsten 2S7 

24 Ensen- Westhoven 4 4b Kayser, Wolfgang S30 
4 6b Scheffler, Rairnund S22 
4 2b Hofstadt, Horst S04 
4 Sb Henn, Sebastian 473 2029 
4 3b Herrn, Hans 444 

2S Duisburg- Buchholz s 4b Bottler, Reinhold S43 
s Sb Bottler, Uschi S36 
s 7b Fratz, Walter 480 
s 6b Fratz, Daniel 4S2 2011 
s Sb Müller, Frank 444 

26 Essen BSC 2 7a Alberts, Alfons S20 
1 13d Dierkes, Georg S09 
1 12d Dierkes, Rüdiger 4 97 
1 14d Malzahn, Jörn 480 2006 

27 Nederweert Wilh. - Tell 2 13c Nouwen, Peter S27 
2 llc Tirnrnerrnans, Ton S02 
2 14c Gielen, Ronnie 4 98 
2 12c van Houte, Henk 471 1998 

28 Schwafheirn SV 2 2 7d Vukovic, Mirko S19 
2 2c Vukovic, Radul S17 
4 4d Clarnor, Da-Da 473 
1 6a Klein, Jürgen 4 63 1972 

29 Myhl Silberpfeil 1 6b Wüstnienhaus, Bernh 499 
1 9b Wobig, Mike 4 97 
1 7b Winkens, Reinhold 4 92 
1 lOb Röthling, Günter 4 6S 19S3 
1 Sb Meirich, Horst 437 

30 Neuss - Reuschenberg 4 Sc Ludwig, Uwe S31 
4 Sd Dahrnen, Manfred 4 97 
4 7d Edler, Karl - Heinz 470 
4 14c Oleschinski, Gisela 437 193S 
4 lOc Lyczywek, Uwe 412 

31 Rheydter TV 3 3 Ba Hecht, Frank S09 
2 6b Lüth, Achirn 477 
3 Sc Schoutz, Carlo 469 
3 7c Kellers, Volker 469 1924 
3 lc Velikonja, Laura 466 

32 Keylaer SV 2 2 12d Jansen, Karl SOl 
2 4d V. Rennings, Sirnon 488 
2 8d Jansen, Luzia 4S4 
2 9d Klanten, Marlies 426 1869 
2 lld Leve, Siegfried 398 

33 Fischeln VfR s 3b Dernandt, Aiko S02 
s 9a Arnend, Dieter 4 98 
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s Ba Wefers, Günter 4 6B 
3 4a Moser , Georg 367 1B3S 

MANNSCHAFT FAMILIENWERTUNG 

PL MANNSCHAFT STNR. TEILNEHMER RINGE 
-------------------------- --------- ---------------- ---------

1 Rheydter TV 3 2a Heuwing, Andreas SS4 
3 6a Heuwing, Jutta sso 1104 

2 Krefelder SSK s 4d Strohn, Walter SS9 
s Sa Strohn, Regina S37 1096 

3 Bungt SG 3 14a Vogel, Christian S61 
3 13a Vogel, Renate S34 109S 

4 Oberhausen BSC 3 13b Klotten, Petra S47 
3 14b Klotten , Andreas S3S 10B2 

s Duisburg- Buchholz s 4b Bottler, Reinhold S43 
s Sb Bottler , Uschi S36 1079 

6 Oberhausen BSC 3 Sb Granieczny, Thorst. S66 
3 11b Granieczny, Johann S04 1070 

7 Düren RSG 1 Be Schäfer, Christina S30 
1 7c Schäfer, Franz S26 10S6 

B Langenfeld BSG 1 Ja Palmer , Edeltraud S40 
1 4a Palmer , Karl - Heinz S1S 10SS 

9 Aachen BSG 1 13a Wichelhaus, Jörg SS3 
1 14a Wichelhaus , Birgit 4 92 104S 

10 Much TSV s 9b Krey , Eberhard S47 
s 10c Krey , Trudi 4 9B 104S 

11 Oberhausen 3 2b Zilch, Harald S73 
3 12b Biadala , Rita 466 1039 

12 Siegburg St . Hub. OB 4 Ba Gluch, Dieter S1S 
4 7a Gluch , Edel traud S1S 1030 

13 Osterfeld BSG 3 Bd Urban, Reiner S39 
3 6d Urban , Petra 466 100S 

14 Langenfeld BSG s 3d Kosbahn, Clemens S3B 
s 2d Kosbahn, Angelika 4 67 100S 

1S Schwafheim s 2b Lennartz, Horst S39 
1 1a Möller, Jenny 4 62 1001 

16 Bungt SG 3 lla Schoormann , Gudrun S33 
3 12a Schoormann , Dirk 4 63 996 

17 Osterfeld BSV 3 7d Hebold, Anja 4 9S 
3 4d Hebold, Gabriele 4 92 9B7 

1B Osterfeld BSV 3 13d Lohmann , Jörg S03 
3 Sd Lohmann, Kar in 4BO 9B3 
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19 Duisburg-Bucholz 5 7b Fratz, Walter 480 
5 6b Fratz, Daniel 452 932 

20 Erftstadt BSC 2 lOb Vick, Michaela 459 
2 9b Heinzen, Marianne 377 836 

2 1 Duisburg-Buchholz 3 2d Bark , Wolfgang 530 
3 lld Bark, Thorsten 257 787 

22 Schwafheim 5 ld Möller, Andre - Oliv. 384 
5 lc Möller, Philipp 295 679 
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